



**\* Marketing Message**

Our light and creamy filling is made with REESES creamy peanut butter and then topped with chunks of REESES Peanut Butter Cups. Placed in our rich chocolate cookie crust and drizzled with Hersheys Dark Fudge Topping and Hersheys Caramel.3-Time National Champion!!

# Nutrition Facts

**Servings per Container** 24  
**Serving size** 1slice (5.33oz)

**Amount per serving**  
**Calories**

	% Daily Value*
<b>Total Fat</b> 27g	<b>40%</b>
Saturated Fat 13g	<b>65%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 28mg	<b>9%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 219mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 41g	<b>15%</b>
Dietary Fiber 3g	<b>11%</b>
Total Sugars 27g	
Includes Added Sugar	%
<b>Protein</b> 6g	
Vitamin D	%
Calcium	<b>3%</b>
Iron	<b>31%</b>
Potassium	%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Ingredients**

GF Chocolate Cookie Crumbs (cane sugar, pea starch, non-hydrogenated shortening (palm oil), potato starch, white rice flour, cocoa powder, water, tapioca starch, tapioca syrup, pea protein, salt, pea fiber, natural flavor, inulin, sodium bicarbonate, sunflower lecithin, modified cellulose); Topping (water, hydrogenated palm kernel oil, sugar, dextrose, corn syrup, contains less than 2% of the following: polysorbate 60, sodium caseinate (a milk derivative), carbohydrate gum, salt, sodium stearoyl lactylate, sorbitan monooleate, sodium citrate, soy lecithin, xanthan gum, hydroxypropylcellulose, artificial flavor, colored with beta carotene); Crunchy Peanut Butter (peanuts, sugar, hydrogenated vegetable oils (rapeseed, cottonseed and soybean oil), salt); Cream Cheese (pasteurized cultured milk and cream, whey, salt, xanthan, locust bean and/or guar gum); Butter (pasteurized cream, natural flavorings); PB Cups (milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, chocolate, nonfat milk, milk fat, lactose, lecithin (soy), PCPK, emulsifiers) peanuts, sugar, dextrose, salt, TBHQ and citric acid, to maintain freshness); Powdered Sugar (sugar, cornstarch); Brown Sugar (sugar, molasses); Fudge Topping (high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, sweetened condensed skim milk (skim milk, sugar), water, hydrogenated coconut oil, cocoa processed with alkali, contains 2% or less of: modified cornstarch, sodium citrate, salt, disodium phosphate, mono- & diglycerides, potassium sorbate, preservative, vanillin, artificial flavor, polysorbate 60, emulsifier, xanthan gum); Caramel Topping (corn syrup, sweetened condensed skim milk (skim milk, sugar), sugar, dairy butter (milk), water, high fructose corn syrup, contains 2% or less of: salt, disodium phosphate, mono- & diglycerides, pectin, sodium citrate, ethyl vanillin, artificial flavor, vanillin, artificial flavor). CONTAINS MILK, PEANUT, COCONUT and SOY INGREDIENTS. Produced in a plant using egg, wheat and tree nuts.

**Allergens**

**Contains:**

- milk
- peanuts
- soy
- tree nuts

**Free From:**

- crustaceans
- shellfish
- mollusks
- eggs
- fish
- sesame
- wheat

**Handling Suggestions**

Keep Frozen : Thaw and Serve

**Serving Suggestions**

1 slice

**Prep & Cooking Suggestions**

Thaw and Serve Pre Cut 12 Slices Per Pie, 24 Slice Per Case

**Product Specifications**

Brand	Manufacturer
Mike's Pies	Mikes Pies

MFG #	SPC #	GTIN	Pack	Pack Desc.
CLM2215	108996	00604983022150	CA	2 / 41 Oz

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Country of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
7.56lb	6.5lb	USA		No

Shipping Information						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
11.75in	11.75in	6in	0.48ft3	12x9	180DAYS	-20°F /

